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Product name Pannolone Sagomato Serenity Light Super

Code 00037706300000

Ean code 8003670738749

Producer Serenity S.P.A. - Ortona (Chieti) - Italia

Marking CE Present - Declaration notified by Ministry of Health

c CLASS I2 DISPOSABLE PRODUCT, ACCORDING TO THE COUNCIL
DIRECTIVE 93/42 CEE CONCERNING THE MEDICAL DEVICES.

DESCRIPTION:

Anatomically shaped absorbent pad for light / moderate incontinence, suitable for anatomical female.

The pad is made by an outer support of non-woven breathable white color material, impermeable to
liquids but permeable to air. The anatomical shape is designed to follow the body and to

provide protection where needed without marking. The pad is provided of a powdered adhesive on the
entire length for optimum fixing and a system of longitudinal elastic for a better fit and seal.
The central absorbent body is made up of multiple layers of cellulose and polymers.

FEATURES

SUPER ABSORBENT PAD
Thin and compact for complete discretion

ELASTICATED AND SHAPED BANDS
Perfect adherence without marking

CENTRAL layer
It distributes liquids throughout the pad

ADHESIVE STRIP
For fixing to normal underwear

LAYER OF RAPID FLUID ACQUISITION
Dry effect

Serenity S.p.A. - Localita Cucullo-Ortona (Ch)



Tecnical specifications

Product

Piece Total weight g
Total Length mm
Total Width mm
Absorbent material features

Absorbent Fluff

Superabsorbent Polymer

Non-Absorbent material features

Woven non woven backsheet

Woven non woven topsheet

Woven non woven lateral topsheet

T-Dry Layer

Type of Curved leg elastic n°
Curved leg elastic ne
Packaging

Pieces per bag n°
Size of bag mm
Weight of bag g
Volume of bag cm3
Bags in carton n°
Size carton mm
Weight carton g
Volume carton cm3

40 +/-3 (42 with bag)
440 +/-7
176 +5/-3

fluff in cellulose with long fiber, in different thickness; not

treated with chemical additives
Treated with Odour Control system

Polythene breathable white

Polypropylene 100% Aloe treatment

Barriers in Polypropylene 100% Hydrophobic
Acquisition Layer in microdrilled Polythene
Shaped anatomic Elastic Bands

242

30
265x140x280
1277+/-42
10.388

8
568x293x561
11090
93.364

Serenity S.p.A. - Localita Cucullo-Ortona (Ch)
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Product name Pannolone Sagomato Serenity Light Super

Code 00037707300000

Ean code 8003670738763

Producer Serenity S.P.A. - Ortona (Chieti) - Italia

Marking CE Present - Declaration notified by Ministry of Health

c CLASS I2 DISPOSABLE PRODUCT, ACCORDING TO THE COUNCIL
DIRECTIVE 93/42 CEE CONCERNING THE MEDICAL DEVICES.

DESCRIPTION:

Anatomically shaped absorbent pad for light/ moderate incontinence, suitable for anatomical female.

The pad is made by an outer support of non-woven breathable white color material, impermeable to
liquids but permeable to air. The anatomical shape is designed to follow the body and to

provide protection where needed without marking. The pad is provided of a powdered adhesive on the
entire length for optimum fixing and a system of longitudinal elastic for a better fit and seal.
The central absorbent body is made up of multiple layers of cellulose and polymers.

FEATURES

SUPER ABSORBENT PAD
Thin and compact for complete discretion

ELASTICATED AND SHAPED BANDS
Perfect adherence without marking

CENTRAL layer
It distributes liquids throughout the pad

ADHESIVE STRIP
For fixing to normal underwear

LAYER OF RAPID FLUID ACQUISITION
Dry effect

Serenity S.p.A. - Localita Cucullo-Ortona (Ch)



Tecnical specifications

Product

Piece Total weight g
Total Length mm
Total Width mm
Absorbent material features

Absorbent Fluff

Superabsorbent Polymer

Non-Absorbent material features

Woven non woven backsheet

Woven non woven topsheet

Woven non woven lateral topsheet

T-Dry Layer

Type of Curved leg elastic n°
Curved leg elastic ne
Packaging

Pieces per bag n°
Size of baf mm
Weight of bag g
Volume of bag cm3
Bags in carton n°
Size carton mm
Weight carton g
Volume carton cm3

50 +/-3
500 +/-7
200 +5/-3

fluff in cellulose with long fiber, in different thickness; not

treated with chemical additives
Treated with Odour Control system

Polythene breathable white

Polypropylene 100% Aloe treatment

Barriers in Polypropylene 100% Hydrophobic
Acquisition Layer in microdrilled Polythene
Shaped anatomic Elastic Bands

242

30
285x150x330
14304/-47
14.108

4
568x338x336
6380

64.507

Serenity S.p.A. - Localita Cucullo-Ortona (Ch)



SCHEDA CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE

SLIP PULL UP SOFT DRY EXTRA taglia MEDIUM

CE PRODOTTO RISPONDENTE Al REQUISITI DELLA DIRETTIVA EUROPEA 93/42.
DISPOSITIVO MEDICO MONOUSO CLASSE I

DESCRIZIONE:

Slip monouso assorbente, con barriera ai liquidi, da indossare come la normale biancheria intima. Semplice
ed immediato da indossare, non richiede la presenza di adesivi riposizionabili, garantisce ottima vestibilita,
comfort e liberta di movimento. Traspirante su tutta superficie a contatto con la pelle.

INDICAZIONI D’USO:
E un prodotto per uomo e donna, in particolare per chi ha una vita attiva, da utilizzarsi in caso di
rieducazione motoria e di toilette training. Indicato per i casi di incontinenza moderata.

COMPOSIZIONE:

- corpo centrale assorbente: fluff in pura cellulosa a fibra lunga per favorire la migliore diffusione dei
liquidi; non trattata con additivi chimici, né resine, né collanti tossici;

- polimeri superassorbenti: granuli di poliacrilato, omogeneamente distribuiti nel corpo assorbente

- acquisition layer: tessuto filtrante che favorisce la diffusione dei liquidi e riduce il ritorno di umidita;

- strato a contatto con la pelle: tessuto non tessuto (polipropilene) ipoallergico

- rivestimento esterno: morbido tessuto non tessuto traspirante (polipropilene) accoppiato
centralmente con film di polietilene traspirante e antifruscio. Il rivestimento esterno in tessuto-non
tessuto traspirante lascia la pelle libera di respirare, prevenendo gli arrossamenti e garantendo una
maggiore integrita cutanea.

- fascia addominale: morbidi elastici che garantiscono maggior confort: con speciale struttura, dritti
sulla fascia in vita e curvi sui fianchi, per garantire una migliore vestibilita e aderenza.

- elastici curvi a fettuccia, anteriori e posteriori: 3+3 elastici curvi a fettuccia nella zona interno gamba,
garantiscono aderenza e sicurezza contro le perdite; 3+3 elastici curvi a fettuccia nella zona inguine e
glutei, offrono migliore aderenza del tampone e miglior comfort e assorbenza sia da asciutto sia in
uso.

- barriere antifuoriuscite: in morbido tessuto non tessuto idrofobo a tre livelli di protezione;

Serenity S.p.A. - Sede Legale, Amministrativa e Stabilimento: Localita Cucullo snc - 66026 ORTONA (CH)
Telefono 085 9032184 - 9031072 - 9031073 - Fax 085 9032309
Sede Commerciale: Via F. Saldarini Catelli, 3/5 - 22070 GRANDATE (CO)
Codice fiscale e numero d’iscrizione al Registro delle Imprese di Chieti 01251280689 - P.IVA 01635360694 - C.C.I.A.A. REA 99632
Iscriz. Tribunale di Chieti n. 6281 - Capitale Sociale € 12.000.000,00 i.v. - Posta elettronica certificata: serenity@legalmail.it
Direzione e coordinamento di Ontex B.V.B.A. - Sede Legale: Genthof 5, 9255 Buggenhout, Belgium



- saldature laterali: morbide e garantiscono grande tenuta e sicurezza. Al momento del cambio, sono
facilmente apribili con un semplice gesto;

- etichetta ripiegata a «Z» sul retro: per richiudere il prodotto dopo I'uso;

- indicatore di cambio: rilevatore di umidita a scomparsa graduale;

- latex free: il prodotto non contiene lattice;

- imballaggio primario: in confezione compact, con apertura facilitata ed identificazione del lotto di
produzione;

- imballaggio secondario: imballo esterno rispondente ai requisiti della privacy con codici alfanumerici
per una facile identificazione.

gSEIeENIT“‘/D SLIP PULL UP be free o

Nome prodotto SLIP PULL UP SOFT DRY EXTRA
Taglia Medium
Grado di incontinenza Moderata
Livello di assorbenza &4/ EXTRA
Identificazione livello di assorbenza/ taglia Giallo
Circonferenza bacino (cm) 80-110
Lunghezza (mm) 780 +/- 20
Larghezza (mm) 680 +/- 20
Pezzi per sacchetto 14
Quantita sacchetti per imballo 8
Dimensioni imballo esterno (mm) 590x240x575
Codice Prodotto 37211400000
Codice Classificazione I1SO R. 09.30.04.006
Codice Classificazione CND T04010103
Codice EAN 8058150563076
Codice PARAF (Fustella ottica) 971176437

| valori di riferimento indicati, determinati statisticamente con una rappresentativita del 68,25% del lotto di produzione, sono soggetti alla
"tolleranza" conseguente ai sistemi di produzione ed alle metodologie di valutazione utilizzate.
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13485:2012 lso @

VISION 2000
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SERENITY

SCHEDA CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE
SLIP PULL UP SOFT DRY EXTRA taglia LARGE

ce PRODOTTO RISPONDENTE Al REQUISITI DELLA DIRETTIVA EUROPEA 93/42.
DISPOSITIVO MEDICO MONOUSO CLASSE I°

DESCRIZIONE:

Slip monouso assorbente, con barriera ai liquidi, da indossare come la normale biancheria intima. Semplice
ed immediato da indossare, non richiede la presenza di adesivi riposizionabili, garantisce ottima vestibilita,
comfort e liberta di movimento. Traspirante su tutta superficie a contatto con la pelle.

INDICAZIONI D’USO:
E un prodotto per uomo e donna, in particolare per chi ha una vita attiva, da utilizzarsi in caso di
rieducazione motoria e di toilette training. Indicato per i casi di incontinenza moderata.

COMPOSIZIONE:
- corpo centrale assorbente: fluff in pura cellulosa a fibra lunga per favorire la migliore diffusione dei
liquidi; non trattata con additivi chimici, né resine, né collanti tossici; doppio strato assorbente;
- polimeri superassorbenti: granuli di poliacrilato, maggiormente concentrati nella parte centrale del
corpo assorbente;
- acquisition layer: tessuto filtrante che favorisce la diffusione dei liquidi e riduce il ritorno di
umidita;

- strato a contatto con la pelle: tessuto non tessuto (polipropilene) ipoallergico

- rivestimento esterno: morbido tessuto non tessuto traspirante (polipropilene) impermeabile e
antifruscio, con stampa in continuo colorata (il colore identifica il livello di assorbenza) con
indicazione della taglia di riferimento, per permettere I'immediata identificazione.

Il rivestimento esterno in tessuto-non tessuto traspirante lascia la pelle libera di respirare,
prevenendo gli arrossamenti e garantendo una maggiore integrita cutanea.

- fascia addominale: morbidi elastici che garantiscono vestibilita, aderenza e comfort: 17 elastici
tubolari nella parte anteriore e 15 nella parte posteriore piu 3 ulteriori elastici tubolari curvi nella
parte posteriore;

- elastici curvi, anteriori e posteriori: 3+3 elastici curvi nella zona interno gamba, garantiscono
aderenza e sicurezza contro le perdite; 3+3 elastici curvi a fettuccia nella zona inguine e glutei,
offrono migliore aderenza del tampone e miglior comfort e assorbenza sia da asciutto sia in uso.

- barriere antifuoriuscite: in morbido tessuto non tessuto idrofobo a tre livelli di protezione;

- saldature laterali: realizzate con tecnologia ad ultrasuoni, risultano piu morbide e garantiscono
grande tenuta e sicurezza. Al momento del cambio, sono facilmente apribili con un semplice gesto;

Serenity S.p.A. - Sede Legale, Amministrativa e Stabilimento: Localita Cucullo snc - 66026 ORTONA (CH)
Telefono 085 9032184 - 9031072 - 9031073 - Fax 085 9032309
Sede Commerciale: Via G.Garibaldi 118 — 22073 FINO MORNASCO (CO)
Codice fiscale e numero d’iscrizione al Registro delle Imprese di Chieti 01251280689 - P.IVA 01635360694 - C.C.I.A.A. REA 99632
Iscriz. Tribunale di Chieti n. 6281 - Capitale Sociale € 12.000.000,00 i.v. - Posta elettronica certificata: serenity@legalmail.it
Direzione e coordinamento di Ontex B.V.B.A. - Sede Legale: Genthof 5, 9255 Buggenhout, Belgium



latex free: il prodotto non contiene lattice;
di produzione;

alfanumerici per una facile identificazione.

SLIP

SERENITY
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TRASPIRANTE

Nome prodotto
Taglia
Grado di incontinenza

Livello di assorbenza

Identificazione livello di assorbenza/ taglia/ stampa
Circonferenza bacino (cm)
Lunghezza (mm)

Larghezza (mm)

Pezzi per sacchetto

Quantita sacchetti per imballo
Dimensioni imballo esterno (mm)
Codice Prodotto

Codice Classificazione ISO

Codice Classificazione CND
Codice EAN

Codice PARAF (Fustella ottica)

etichetta ripiegata a «Z» sul retro: per richiudere il prodotto dopo |'uso;
indicatore di cambio: rilevatore di umidita a scomparsa graduale;

imballaggio primario: in confezione compact, con apertura facilitata ed identificazione del lotto

imballaggio secondario: imballo esterno rispondente ai requisiti della privacy con codici

PULL UP be free

SLIP PULL UP SOFT DRY EXTRA
Large

Moderata

&4/ EXTRA

Giallo

110 - 150
920 +/- 20
780 +/- 15

14

8

590x255x575
00037212200000
R. 09.30.04.003
T04010103
8058150560273

923535177

| valori di riferimento indicati, determinati statisticamente con una rappresentativita del 68,25% del lotto di produzione, sono soggetti alla
"tolleranza" conseguente ai sistemi di produzione ed alle metodologie di valutazione utilizzate.

S-P-00443 EPD*
environdec.com

EN ISO
13485:2012

ISO

VISION 2000

0
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SERENITY

Classic

Technical Data Sheets

TRAVERSA SALVAMATERASSO 60x90 cm
UNDERPAD CLASSIC 60x90
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ce CLASS I? DISPOSABLE PRODUCT, ACCORDING TO THE COUNCIL
DIRECTIVE 93/42 CEE CONCERNING THE MEDICAL DEVICES.

DESCRIPTION:

Serenity Classic Underpads offer effective protection for bedding and all other surfaces requiring protection.
These easy to use products can simply be fitted over normal linen in order to create a safe and hygienic surface.
It consists of a layer of cellulose coupled with a layer of soft TNT and a non-slip polyethylene outer lining that
creates a reliable liquid barrier.

DOUBLE LAYER OF CELLULOSE
Together with a layer of soft non-woven fabric

EXTERNAL COVER IN NON-SLIP POLYTHENE
Creating a barrier against the passage of liquids

LATEX FREE
COMPOSITION:

Composed of a waterproof material to which it is superimposed in the central part of the support an absorbent
pad in pure cellulose fluff covered by a drape in nonwoven fabric hypoallergenic

Serenity S.p.A — Ortona (Ch)



TRAVERSA SALVAMATERASSO 60x90 cm

Product name
Size

Code

EAN code
PARAF code
Total Length
Total Width

Pieces per bag
Size of bag
Weight of bag
Volume of bag
Bags in carton
Size carton
Weight of carton

Volume carton

UNDERPAD CLASSIC 60x90

Traversa Salvamaterasso 60x90 cm

Serenity S.p.A — Ortona (Ch)

60x90 cm
00037642300500
8003670233350
903600551
900+/-10 mm
600 +/- 10 mm

30
290x160x430 mm
2365 +/-78
19952 cm3
4
608x328x451 mm
10270 gr
96.382 cm3
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Product name Pannolone Sagomato Serenity Light Super

Code 00037704300000

Ean code 8003670738701

Producer Serenity S.P.A. - Ortona (Chieti) - Italia

Marking CE Present - Declaration notified by Ministry of Health

c CLASS I2 DISPOSABLE PRODUCT, ACCORDING TO THE COUNCIL
DIRECTIVE 93/42 CEE CONCERNING THE MEDICAL DEVICES.

DESCRIPTION:

Anatomically shaped absorbent pad for very light incontinence, suitable for anatomical female.

The pad is made by an outer support of non-woven breathable white color material, impermeable to
liquids but permeable to air. The anatomical shape is designed to follow the body and to

provide protection where needed without marking. The pad is provided of a powdered adhesive on the
entire length for optimum fixing and a system of longitudinal elastic for a better fit and seal.
The central absorbent body is made up of multiple layers of cellulose and polymers.

FEATURES

SUPER ABSORBENT PAD
Thin and compact for complete discretion

ELASTICATED AND SHAPED BANDS
Perfect adherence without marking

CENTRAL layer
It distributes liquids throughout the pad

ADHESIVE STRIP
For fixing to normal underwear

LAYER OF RAPID FLUID ACQUISITION
Dry effect

Serenity S.p.A. - Localita Cucullo-Ortona (Ch)



Tecnical specifications

Product

Piece Total weight g
Total Length mm
Total Width mm
Absorbent material features

Absorbent Fluff

Superabsorbent Polymer

Non-Absorbent material features

Woven non woven backsheet

Woven non woven topsheet

Woven non woven lateral topsheet

T-Dry Layer

Type of Curved leg elastic n°
Curved leg elastic ne
Packaging

Pieces per bag n°
Size of bag mm
Weight of bag g
Volume of bag cm3
Bags in carton n°
Size carton mm
Weight carton g
Volume carton cm3

13 +/-2
280+/-5
122 +5/-3

fluff in cellulose with long fiber, in different thickness; not

treated with chemical additives
Treated with Odour Control system

Polythene breathable white

Polypropylene 100% Aloe treatment

Barriers in Polypropylene 100% Hydrophobic
Acquisition Layer in microdrilled Polythene
Shaped anatomic Elastic Bands

242

30
125x115x18
475+/-15
3.830

8
403x398x256
4380

41.061

Serenity S.p.A. - Localita Cucullo-Ortona (Ch)



SERENITY >

-
o,
% (3
<
W Depeearh

Product name Pannolone Sagomato Serenity Light Super

Code 00037705300000

Ean code 8003670738725

Producer Serenity S.P.A. - Ortona (Chieti) - Italia

Marking CE Present - Declaration notified by Ministry of Health

c CLASS I2 DISPOSABLE PRODUCT, ACCORDING TO THE COUNCIL
DIRECTIVE 93/42 CEE CONCERNING THE MEDICAL DEVICES.

DESCRIPTION:

Anatomically shaped absorbent pad for light incontinence, suitable for anatomical female.

The pad is made by an outer support of non-woven breathable white color material, impermeable to
liquids but permeable to air. The anatomical shape is designed to follow the body and to

provide protection where needed without marking. The pad is provided of a powdered adhesive on the
entire length for optimum fixing and a system of longitudinal elastic for a better fit and seal.
The central absorbent body is made up of multiple layers of cellulose and polymers.

FEATURES

SUPER ABSORBENT PAD
Thin and compact for complete discretion

ELASTICATED AND SHAPED BANDS
Perfect adherence without marking

CENTRAL layer
It distributes liquids throughout the pad

ADHESIVE STRIP
For fixing to normal underwear

LAYER OF RAPID FLUID ACQUISITION
Dry effect

Serenity S.p.A. - Localita Cucullo-Ortona (Ch)



Tecnical specifications

Product

Piece Total weight g
Total Length mm
Total Width mm
Absorbent material features

Absorbent Fluff

Superabsorbent Polymer

Non-Absorbent material features

Woven non woven backsheet

Woven non woven topsheet

Woven non woven lateral topsheet

T-Dry Layer

Type of Curved leg elastic n°
Curved leg elastic ne
Packaging

Pieces per bag n°
Size of bag mm
Weight of bag g
Volume of bag cm3
Bags in carton n°
Size carton mm
Weight carton g
Volume carton cm3

24+/-2
350+/-5
140+5/-3

fluff in cellulose with long fiber, in different thickness; not

treated with chemical additives
Treated with Odour Control system

Polythene breathable white

Polypropylene 100% Aloe treatment

Barriers in Polypropylene 100% Hydrophobic
Acquisition Layer in microdrilled Polythene
Shaped anatomic Elastic Bands

242

30
265x110x225
823+/-27
6.559

8
468x273x476
7200

60.816

Serenity S.p.A. - Localita Cucullo-Ortona (Ch)



